
 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 
 

PREMISES & ESTATE DEPARTMENT 

LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, KOLKATA 

SAMRIDDHI BHAVAN, BLOCK B, 9TH FLOOR, 

1, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA – 700 001, WEST BENGAL 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (Online Price Bid) 
TENDER ID :  KOL-SB-2024-05-002                                                                                                

DATE: 06.05.2024 

 
State Bank of India invites electronically sealed Item-rate e-Tenders (online Price Bid) from the Bank’s empanelled 

contractors Interior Furnishing & Allied Civil Works under Category IE (work value up to Rs.5.0 Lakh) through 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/SBIETENDER as per the following details – 

SL Description-1 Description-2 

1 Name of work REPAIRING & RENOVATION WORK AT FLAT NO. C-404, SBI 

RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX, 19 CONVENT ROAD, KOLKATA-700014 

2 Time allowed for completion 21  days including Sundays and holidays 

3 Availability of Tender Documents 

for Downloading 

From 10 AM on 07.05.2024 till 10 AM on 14.05.2024 

4 Last date and time of submission of 

bid 

11:00 A.M on or before 14.05.2024 

5 Date & Time of opening of sealed 

bid 

12:30 p.m on 14.05.2024 

6 For e-Tender related queries Service provider: M/s. Antares Systems Limited  

Contact Person: Mr. Kushal Bose  

Mobile No.: +91 96747 58719 

 e-Mail: kushal.b@antaressystems.com 

7 Defective liability period 12 months from the date of virtual completion of work 

8 Validity of offer 3  months  from the date of opening of price bid 

9 Liquated Damages 0.5% per week subject to a maximum of 5% of contract value 

10 Approximate Estimated cost of the 

project 
Rs.3,52,177.00 + GST as applicable  

11 Additional Security Deposit (ASD) / 

Additional Performance Guarantee 

(APG) 

Differential amount between 92.5% of estimated amount and quoted 

amount of the successful bidder, if the quoted amount is less than 7.5% of 

the estimated amount 

12 Water & Electricity To be arranged by the contractor without any extra cost to the Bank 

• We strongly recommend that the prospective bidders should study the drawings and scope of works as well as 

site condition before submitting the offers.  

•  The successful bidder shall have to ensure, without any extra cost, meticulous compliance of protocols laid 

down by the Govt. with regard to COVID-19 during execution at site.  

•  In case the date of opening of the tender is declared a holiday / lock-down, the tender will be opened in the next 

working day at the same time. 

 

 

Assistant General Manager (P & E)  

Note: Please obtain literatures related to General Terms & Conditions, Technical Specification and Schedule of Works 
from the concerned office of the Bank. 


